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MARCH

LUNCH MEETING: LEARN TO CURL!
(Bonspiel Coming in 2026!)
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 
Bluewater Curling Club 
651 19th St. E., Owen Sound
12:00 PM - 4:00 PM

APRIL

DINNER MEETING
Thursday, April 10, 2025 
Collective House Design 
366 9th St. E., Owen Sound
5:30 PM - 8:30 PM

MAY
HOME & COTTAGE EXPO 2025
Saturday, May 3, 2025: 10 AM - 4 PM
Sunday, May 4, 2025: 10 AM - 4 PM
Harry Lumley Bayshore Community Centre & JD
McArthur Arena (700 10th St. E., Owen Sound)

JANUARY

BUILDING CODE EVENT
Tools to Build a Better Workforce
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
BUILDING INSIGHTS Sponsored by Merit Ontario
The Queen’s (603 Goderich Street, Port Elgin)
5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

JUNE
LUNCH MEETING
Friday, June 27, 2025
Steven’s Restaurant (195 Toronto Street S., Markdale)
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

SEPTEMBER

DINNER MEETING
Thursday, September 11, 2025
Shouldice Stone 
281228 Shouldice Block Rd., Shallow Lake
5:30 PM - 8:30 PM

DECEMBER

OHBA CONFERENCE
Sunday, September 28, 2025 - Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Blue Mountain Resort, Collingwood

DINNER MEETING: GIVE THANKS 
Thursday, October 9, 2025
Three Sheets Brewing
1246 Goderich St., Port Elgin
5:30 PM - 8:30 PM

OCTOBER

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
Thursday, November 13, 2025
Walker House (146 High St., Southampton)
5:30 PM - 8:30 PM

NOVEMBER

AWARDS OF DISTINCTION
Thursday, December 4, 2025
Best Western Inn on the Bay (1800 2nd Ave E., Owen Sound)
6:00 PM - 9:00 PM

DECEMBER

GBHBTA MEMBER!

GBHBTA MEMBER!


